

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 27, 2022

CONTACT: Julianne Wenczel, PR Coordinator 631-593-8247 • jwenczel@peconiclanding.org

Peconic Landing to Host 20th Anniversary Celebration Featuring Live Music and Fireworks Show

GREENPORT, N.Y., July 27, 2022 — Peconic Landing is excited to announce its 20th Anniversary Celebration featuring live music and fireworks, taking place on Saturday, August 13. A rain date is scheduled for Sunday, August 14.

Free to all, the event will take place behind the historic Brecknock Hall, at One Brecknock Road in Greenport. The much-anticipated evening is expected to attract hundreds of guests, bringing together Peconic Landing members, team members, and the entire East End community.

"We are thrilled to bring back our longstanding tradition of inviting our neighbors and loved ones to celebrate with the Peconic Landing family," said Robert J. Syron, President and CEO of the not-for-profit organization. "This year is more special than ever as we are celebrating 20 years of being a part of the East End community. We invite everyone to join us for what is sure to be a fun-filled night."

At 7 p.m., guests will enjoy live music by the Gordon Dukes Band. The 10-piece band from New York City is known for their "dance-the-night-away" performances, diverse repertoire, and powerhouse vocals that will please guests of every age group. A spectacular fireworks show will follow at 8:15 p.m., launched over Peconic Landing's community pond. Guests are asked to bring their own lawn chairs and blankets for seating.

Peconic Landing's 20th anniversary celebration will continue all year long to acknowledge the journey from inception to the award-winning community that exists today. For more information on Peconic Landing or other upcoming events, visit www.peconiclanding.org.

Peconic Landing is a nationally recognized, equity-based Continuing Care Retirement Community overlooking the breathtaking Long Island Sound. Located on the North Fork of a half-mile of private Sound Beach, the organization works on a mission of being the retirement community of choice for individuals age 62 and better by encouraging our members to enjoy a vibrant lifestyle and presenting ample opportunity for members to pursue their interests and passions to the fullest. For more information on Peconic Landing, please visit www.peconiclanding.org.